GREAT MEADOWS REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

PO Box 74

Great Meadows, New Jersey 07838-0074 Superintendent's Office: Phone: 908-637-6576 ~ Fax: 908-637-6356

MICHAEL MAI Superintendent of Schools/ Director of Special Services

KATHY ASCOLESE Confidential Secretary to Superintendent/Director of Special Services ERIC BURNSIDE Business Administrator/ Board Secretary

BUSINESS OFFICE Telephone: 908-637-8672 Fax: 908-637-6356

September 2021

GREAT MEADOWS REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2021-2022 DISTRICT GOALS

- 1. By June 30, 2022, GMRSD will increase student achievement and demonstrate significant academic gains through the use of K-8 benchmark assessments, expanded extra-curricular, academic support programs, and the offering of ongoing and meaningful professional development.
- 2. By June 30, 2022, GMRSD will begin creation of sensory rooms in all school facilities as well as incorporate project-based learning activities that address multiple modalities.
- 3. By June 30, 2022, GMRSD will have evidence of a trauma-informed faculty, students trained in mindfulness, and a culture that incorporates social, emotional and mental health awareness throughout the curriculum.
- 4. By June 30, 2022, GMRSD will Create Cultural Diversity Committees within each school building that includes staff, students, and other stakeholders to identify and implement a data-driven plan to understand and appreciate all cultures.
- 5. By June 30, 2022, GMRSD will have successfully completed the boiler replacement project at Central Elementary School and begun significant HVAC repairs at Great Meadows Middle School to improve air quality.